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Coordinate Interchange Standards Drafting Team Roster 
 

Alan Boesch 
Operational Compliance Supervisor 
Nebraska Public Power District 
P O Box 1000 2060 West Platte River Drive  
Doniphan, Nebraska  68832-1000 
Office Telephone: 402-845-5210 
Fax: 402-845-5205 
agboesc@nppd.com 
 
Shirley M. Buckmier 
Technical Specialist (Public Utility Spec)      
Bonneville Power Administration - Trans  
P. O. Box 491 (TMS,  Vancouver, WA 
98666      
Office Telephone: 360-418-2583 
Mobile Telephone: 360-607-9018 
Fax: 360-418-8708 
smbuckmier@bpa.gov 
 
Edward J Davis 
Policy Consultant 
Entergy Services, Inc 
L-MOB-18E 
P.O. Box 61000 
New Orleans, LA   70161 
Office Telephone: 504-310-5884 
Mobile Telephone: 504-495-2635 
Fax: 504-310-5877 
edavis@entergy.com 
 
Albert M. DiCaprio 
Corporate Strategist 
PJM 
955 Jefferson Ave 
Norristown, PA 19403 
Office Telephone: 610-666-8854 
Dicapram@pjm.com 
  
Joel Mickey 
Manager, Market Operations Support+ 
ERCOT 
2705 West Lake Drive,  
Taylor, Texas  76574 
Office Telephone: 512-248-3925 
Mobile Telephone: 512-695-7567 
Fax: 512-248-6560 
jmickey@ercot.com 
 

 
Ray Morella      
Manager, Market Policy Structuring      
FirstEnergy Corp      
76 South Main St 
Akron, Ohio 44308      
Office Telephone: 330-384-5686      
Mobile Telephone:       
Fax: 330-384-7986      
morellar@firstenergycorp.com  
 
Michael Oatts 
Manager, System Control 
Southern Company Services 
Mail Bin PCC-APC HQ, P.O. Box 2641 
Birmingham, AL 35291 
Office Telephone: 205-257-7743 
Mobile Telephone: 205-585-4178 
Fax: 205-257-6663 
mloatts@southernco.com 
 
Dave Robitaille 
Senior Technical Officer – Cont & Agrmnts 
Independent Electricity Market Operator 
Station A, Box 4474 
Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5W 4E5 
Office Telephone: 905-855-4126 
Fax: 905-855-6129 
dave.robitaille@theIMO.com 
 
Robert D. Schwermann 
Energy Coordinator 
Sacramento Municipal Utility District 
6301 S Street, P.O. Box 15830 
Mail Stop A404 
Sacramento, CA 95852 
Office Telephone: 916-732-5519 
Mobile Telephone: 916-798-0474 
Fax: 916-732-6436 
bschwer@smud.org 
 
Karl Tammar 
Administrator, Industry Affairs 
NYISO 
3890 Carman Road 
Schenectady, NY  12303 
Office Telephone: 518-356-6205 
Fax: 518-356-6118 
ktammar@nyiso.com 
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Joseph D. Willson 
PJM 
955 Jefferson Ave 
Norristown, PA 19403 
Office Telephone: 610-666-8820 
Mobile Telephone: 610-659-0590 
willsojd@pjm.com 
 
Guest: 
Roman Carter 
Regulatory Affairs 
Southern Company Generation 
PO Box 2641 
Birmingham, AL 35203 
Office Telephone: 205-257-6027 
Mobile Telephone: 205-283-8562 
jrcarter@southernco.com 
 
 
Inactive: 
Darrel W. Richardson 
Manager - Operations Research 
Illinois Power Company 
500 S. 27th Street 
Decatur, IL 62521 
Office Telephone: 217-424-6536 
Mobile Telephone: 217-412-0597 
Fax: 217-424-8719 
darrel_richardson@illinoispower.com 

Guest: 
Larry Goins 
Project Manager 
TVA 
1101 Market Street 
Chattanooga, TN 37402 
Office Telephone: 423-751-8103 
Mobile Telephone: 423-718-9586 
Fax: 423-751-2289 
lgoins@tva.gov 
 
Guest: 
Robert Harshbarger 
OASIS Trading Manager 
Puget Sound Energy 
10608 NE 4th Street 
Bellevue, WA 
Office Telephone: 425-462-3348 
Robert.harshbarger@pse.com 


